MXE

M I L WAUKEE

Mirtcheli International Airport

OPERATOR

AERO CHARTER, INC.
AIR CARGO CARRIERS, |
AIR CARGO HOLDING, IN
AIR CHARTERS WORLDV
AIR TRANSPORT, INC.
ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC
AMERICAN JET INTERNA
AMERIFLIGHT

AVIATION ADVISOR, INC.
BADLANDS AVIATION
BREEZE AIRWAYS
CENTRAL AIR SOUTHWE
CHARTRIGHT AIR LICEN¢
CIRCADIAN AVIATION
CORPORATE AIR TRAVEI
CREAM CITY

CSA AR, INC.

DELTA AIR LINES, INC.
DHL NETWORK OPERATI
DREAMLINE AVIATION
EMPYREAL JET
EXECUTIVE JET MANAGE
FEDERAL EXPRESS COR
FLIGHT WORKS
FLYEXCLUSIVE
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FRONTIER AIRLINES, INC
GAMA AVIATION SIGNAT
GLOBAL CROSSING AIRL
GULFSTREAM AEROSPA
HILLWOOD AIRWAYS

IFL

JET LOGISTICS, INC.
JET SELECT

JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORI
JOURNEY AVIATION
K&KAIRLLC

KALITTA CHARTERS -TR/
LIVE OAK BANK

MAXAIR

Data subject to change due to adjustments.

ENP|

o O O O O

3,827
36,142

O O 0O 0O 0 0000 oo

56,931

O O 0O 0 0 0000 oo

DEP

o O O O o

3,801
36,058

O OO0 O0OO00O0OO0 o oo

57,735

10,51

5,31

O O O O O WO OO0 0OO0OO0OWWOOoOO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOoOOoOoo

TOTAL

o O o oo

~
[%
N
[e)

72,200

O OO OO0 Oo0OOoOOoO oo

114,666

21,51

OO 0O O0OO000O0MOOOOO0OOOOoOOoO oo

-
-
a
©
~

O O o oo

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGERS
SHARE | LANDGS
0.00% 1
0.00% 53
0.00% 20
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
1.53% 27

14.49% 428
0.00% 1
0.00% 20
0.00% 7
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 42
0.00% 154

23.01% 611
0.00% 21
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 13
0.00% 93
0.00% 1
0.00% 4
0.00% 57
0.00% 4
0.00% 54
0.00% 7
4.32% 83
0.00% 1
0.00% 4
0.00% 1
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 2
2.25% 62
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 5
0.00% 1
0.00% 2

MONTHLY DATA - December 2023

INT'L

O O O O OO0 OO O0OO0DO0ODO0DO0ODO0OO0O0DO0ODO0ODO0D0O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0ODO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0OD0O0O0O0ODO0OOO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

OLTS

O O O O OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0O0DO0ODO0ODO0D0O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0DO0OO0DO0DO0ODO0OD0O0OO0OO0ODO0ODOO0OOO0OOoOOoOOo

ISCREENED

o

o O O o

w
D W
> o
NI
NN

f

O OO0 O0O00O0OO0 o oo

56,931

O O O OO0 OO o o o

-
-
o
o
o

s

O O O O o o o

5,879

o O O O o

LNDG WT
LBS | SHARE
27,100 0.01%
1,356,971 0.38%
529,060 0.15%
23,350 0.01%
19,500 0.01%
3,986,700 1.12%
43,544,258 12.25%
19,500 0.01%
322,000 0.09%
191,950 0.05%
27,575 0.01%
97,003 0.03%
6,500 0.00%
33,750 0.01%
15,000 0.00%
13,500 0.00%
464,528 0.13%
1,309,000 0.37%
70,616,787 19.87%
3,183,998 0.90%
42,000 0.01%
66,000 0.02%
457,900 0.13%
27,079,400 7.62%
23,350 0.01%
135,200 0.04%
1,567,652 0.44%
194,000 0.05%
588,600 0.17%
180,558 0.05%
12,388,874 3.49%
38,000 0.01%
559,974 0.16%
83,500 0.02%
258,400 0.07%
27,734 0.01%
19,200 0.01%
67,900 0.02%
7,889,000 2.22%
66,000 0.02%
19,200 0.01%
92,100 0.03%
34,150 0.01%
33,730 0.01%

ENP

O O O O OO0 OO O0OO0O0O0DO0DO0ODO0OO0O0DO0ODO0ODO0O0D0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0OOO0OO0OOOoOOoOOo

MAIL
DEP

O OO0 o oo

5,464

O OO0 00000 o oo

19,051

O OO 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO

TOTAL

O OO0 o oo

()
N
[«2]
N

O OO0 00000 o oo

19,051

OO OO0 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO

O O O O OO oo o o

146,645
6,683
422,900

0

0

0
2,575,347

o

o O O o

42,627

O OO O 0O 0000 Oo0oOOoOooo

FREIGHT
DEP

O OO oo o oo

72,279
18,536
514,783
0

0

0
3,672,695

0
0
0
0
0

37,964

[=lNelNelNelNelNellellollelNelloliellelle]

O O O OO o oo

218,924
25,219
937,683

0

0

0
6,248,042

o O O O o

80,591

O OO 0O 00000 O0OOoOooo



MXE

M I L WAUKEE

Mirtcheli International Airport

OPERATOR

MOUNTAIN AVIATION, INt
NOMAD AVIATION
NORTHERN ILLINOIS FLI¢
NORTHERN JET MANAGE
NORTHWEST FLYERS
PRIVATE JETS INC.

PRO AIRE CARGO & CON
PRO AIRE CARGO AND C
SC AVIATION

SECURE AIR CHARTER
SELECT JET
SILVERHAWK AVIATION,
SKYWEST CHARTER-ACT
SOLAIRUS AVIATION
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES C
SPIRIT AIRLINES
STARLINK AVIATION
SUN COUNTRY AIRLINES
SWIFT AIR, LLC

TALON AIR, INC.

TUI (NON-REVENUE SHE
TUI AIRLINES WINTER Ct
ULTRAAIR, LLC.

UNITED AIRLINES, INC.
UNITED PARCEL SERVIC
WHEELS UP PRIVATE JE'
WORLD WIDE JET CHAR’
XOJET

TOTAL

Data subject to change due to adjustments.

ENP|

O O 00 00000000 O O

96,723
8,709

6,606

849
0
23,803

0

0
0
0
250,469

DEP

O O O O 00000 OoOOoOOoOOo o

97,108
8,518
0
4,930

TOTAL

O OO O0OO00O0O00O0O OO0 oo

193,831
17,227
0
11,536

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGERS
SHARE | LANDGS
0.00% 4
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 16
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 65
0.00% 3
0.00% 32
0.00% 1
0.00% 5
0.00% 2
0.00% 12
0.00% 4

38.90% 853
3.46% 60
0.00% 1
2.32% 46
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.24% 5
0.00% 2
9.50% 378
0.00% 22
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1

100.00% 3,317

MONTHLY DATA - December 2023

INT'L

O O O 0O 00000000 O0oOOoOOoO oo

647

1,185

O O O o o o

1,832

OLTS

O O OO 00000 O0oO oo Oo o

N
o
5
N

O OO O 00000 OoOOooo

N
o
5
N

ISCREENED

o

O O OO 000000 oo oo

LNDG WT
LBS | SHARE
127,200 0.04%
78,600 0.02%
27,575 0.01%
400,250 0.11%
27,100 0.01%
40,785 0.01%
568,200 0.16%
27,000 0.01%
865,200 0.24%
15,700 0.00%
58,700 0.02%
33,900 0.01%
564,000 0.16%
243,000 0.07%
119,521,600 33.63%
8,730,300 2.46%
19,200 0.01%
6,729,800 1.89%
242,000 0.07%
66,000 0.02%
144,000 0.04%
720,000 0.20%
38,400 0.01%
27,668,626 7.79%
10,647,500 3.00%
15,700 0.00%
23,350 0.01%
31,800 0.01%
355,375,938 | 100.00%

ENP

O OO O 0000000000000 O0OO0DO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOo

MAIL
DEP

U0 O O OO0 0000000000000 O0O00O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

24,51

ENP

O O O O o o

41,483
600

O O O O o o

49,326

O OO O OoOOoO oo o

1,632,227
0
0
0
4,881,954

FREIGHT
DEP

O O o ooo

11,158

O OO oo oo

59,290

[«lNelNelNelNelNelNelNolNe)

1,838,517
0
0
0

6,273,720

TOTAL

O O O O o o

52,641
600

108,61

O OO0 O 0000 O0OOLKOoO OO oo o

3,370,744
0

0

0
11,155,674



