

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MONTHLY DATA - December 2023

I	PASSENGERS								LNDG WT MAIL				FREIGHT			
OPERATOR	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	SHARE	LANDGS	INT'L	OLTS	SCREENED	LBS	SHARE	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	ENP	DEP	TOTAL
AERO CHARTER, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,100	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR CARGO CARRIERS, I	0	0	0	0.00%	53	0	0	0	1,356,971	0.38%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR CARGO HOLDING, IN	0	0	0	0.00%	20	0	0	0	529,060	0.15%	0	0	0	60,030	21,949	81,979
AIR CHARTERS WORLDV	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	23,350	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR TRANSPORT, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,500	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.	3,827	3,801	7,628	1.53%	27	0	0	3,827	3,986,700	1.12%	0	0	0	753	2,012	2,765
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC	36,142	36,058	72,200	14.49%	428	0	0	36,142	43,544,258	12.25%	0	5,464	5,464	3,333	6,339	9,672
AMERICAN JET INTERNA	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,500	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AMERIFLIGHT	0	0	0	0.00%	20	0	0	0	322,000	0.09%	0	0	0	0	18,198	18,198
AVIATION ADVISOR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	7	0	0	0	191,950	0.05%	0	0	0	0	0	0
BADLANDS AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,575	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
BREEZE AIRWAYS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	97,003	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CENTRAL AIR SOUTHWE	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	6,500	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CHARTRIGHT AIR LICENS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	33,750	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CIRCADIAN AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	15,000	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CORPORATE AIR TRAVE	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	13,500	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CREAM CITY	0	0	0	0.00%	42	0	0	0	464,528	0.13%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CSA AIR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	154	0	0	0	1,309,000	0.37%	0	0	0	146,645	72,279	218,924
DELTA AIR LINES, INC.	56,931	57,735	114,666	23.01%	611	0	0	56,931	70,616,787	19.87%	0	19,051	19,051	6,683	18,536	25,219
DHL NETWORK OPERATI	0	0	0	0.00%	21	0	0	0	3,183,998	0.90%	0	0	0	422,900	514,783	937,683
DREAMLINE AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	42,000	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
EMPYREAL JET	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	66,000	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
EXECUTIVE JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	13	0	0	0	457,900	0.13%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FEDERAL EXPRESS COR	0	0	0	0.00%	93	0	0	0	27,079,400	7.62%	0	0	0	2,575,347	3,672,695	6,248,042
FLIGHT WORKS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	23,350	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FLYEXCLUSIVE	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	135,200	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	57	0	0	0	1,567,652	0.44%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	194,000	0.05%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	54	0	0	0	588,600	0.17%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	7	0	0	0	180,558	0.05%	0	0	0	42,627	37,964	80,591
FRONTIER AIRLINES, INC	11,000	10,518	21,518	4.32%	83	0	0	11,000	12,388,874	3.49%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GAMA AVIATION SIGNAT	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	38,000	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GLOBAL CROSSING AIRL	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	559,974	0.16%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GULFSTREAM AEROSPA	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	83,500	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
HILLWOOD AIRWAYS	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	258,400	0.07%	0	0	0	0	0	0
IFL	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,734	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JET LOGISTICS, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,200	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JET SELECT	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	67,900	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORI	5,879	5,318	11,197	2.25%	62	0	0	5,879	7,889,000	2.22%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JOURNEY AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	66,000	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
K & K AIR LLC KALITTA CHARTERS -TR/	0	0	0	0.00%	1 5	0	0	0	19,200 92.100	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
-	0		-	0.00%		-	-	0	- /		-	-	•	-		-
LIVE OAK BANK MAXAIR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	34,150 33.730	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
	0	U	U	0.00%	2	U	U	U	33,730	0.01%	U	U	0	U	U	U
Data subject to change	due te ad	liustmonte	I		I I		1	1 I				I		I	I	

Data subject to change due to adjustments.



MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MONTHLY DATA - December 2023

	PASSENGERS								LNDG WT MAIL				FREIGHT			
OPERATOR	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	SHARE	LANDGS	INT'L	OLTS	SCREENED	LBS	SHARE	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	ENP	DEP	TOTAL
MOUNTAIN AVIATION, IN	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	127,200	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NOMAD AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	78,600	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHERN ILLINOIS FLIC	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,575	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHERN JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	16	0	0	0	400,250	0.11%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHWEST FLYERS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,100	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PRIVATE JETS INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	40,785	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PRO AIRE CARGO & CON	0	0	0	0.00%	65	0	0	0	568,200	0.16%	0	0	0	41,483	11,158	52,641
PRO AIRE CARGO AND C	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	27,000	0.01%	0	0	0	600	0	600
SC AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	32	0	0	0	865,200	0.24%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SECURE AIR CHARTER	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	15,700	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SELECT JET	0	0	0	0.00%	5	0	0	0	58,700	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SILVERHAWK AVIATION,	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	33,900	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SKYWEST CHARTER-AC	0	0	0	0.00%	12	0	0	0	564,000	0.16%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOLAIRUS AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	243,000	0.07%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES C	96,723	97,108	193,831	38.90%	853	0	2,042	95,697	119,521,600	33.63%	0	0	0	49,326	59,290	108,616
SPIRIT AIRLINES	8,709	8,518	17,227	3.46%	60	0	0	8,709	8,730,300	2.46%	0	0	0	0	0	0
STARLINK AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,200	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUN COUNTRY AIRLINES	6,606	4,930	11,536	2.32%	46	647	0	6,606	6,729,800	1.89%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SWIFT AIR, LLC	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	242,000	0.07%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TALON AIR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	66,000	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TUI (NON-REVENUE SHE	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	144,000	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TUI AIRLINES WINTER CI	849	336	1,185	0.24%	5	1,185	0	849	720,000	0.20%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ULTRA AIR, LLC.	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	38,400	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNITED AIRLINES, INC.	23,803	23,523	47,326	9.50%	378	0	0	23,803	27,668,626	7.79%	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNITED PARCEL SERVIC	0	0	0	0.00%	22	0	0	0	10,647,500	3.00%	0	0	0	1,532,227	1,838,517	3,370,744
WHEELS UP PRIVATE JE	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	15,700	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
WORLD WIDE JET CHAR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	23,350	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
XOJET	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	31,800	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	250,469	247,845	498,314	100.00%	3,317	1,832	2,042	249,443	355,375,938	100.00%	0	24,515	24,515	4,881,954	6,273,720	11,155,674